502006637 07/30/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALBERT L. SCHMIDT Jr.	02/11/2000
VITTORIO BUCCHIERI	02/11/2000
ROBERT A. VIRZI	02/11/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GTE LABORATORIES INCORPORATED
Street Address:	40 SYLVAN RD.
City:	WALTHAM
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02451

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7349528
Application Number:	12051979

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7033513665 Phone: 703-351-3579

Email: eddy.valverde@verizon.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Verizon Patent Management Group

Address Line 1: 1320 N. Courthouse Road

Address Line 2: 9th Floor

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	99-818
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph R. Palmieri

Total Attachments: 2

source=99-818_Executed-Assignment_Feb-2000#page1.tif source=99-818_Executed-Assignment_Feb-2000#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 028675 FRAME: 0741

502006637

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration which we hereby acknowledge.

we. Albert L. Schmidt, Jr.
Vittorio Bucchieri
Robert A. Virzi

residing (respectively) at

9 Baker Ln., Hopkinton, MA 01748-3110 74 Greenwood St., Wakefield, MA 01880 23 Garden Path, Wayland, MA 01778

sell and assign to GTE LABORATORIES INCORPORATED. a Delaware corporation, its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Company"), all right, title and interest in our invention in

UNIFIED MESSAGING SYSTEM

and the application for United States Patent therefor executed concurrently herewith, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, including re-examination Patents in all foreign countries, and all divisions, reissues, re-examinations, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full right so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries.

	Inventor /-	Date	2/11/2000
	Albert L. Schmidt, Jr. Address 9 Baker Ln., Hopkinton, MA 01748-3110	-	1 /
Witness	may & any	Date	2/11/2000
Address	390 Highland St vientor, M	A 024	9.3
Witness		Date _	11 Tehruary 2000
Address	174 Helen Dr. Marthorough,	MAG	11752
		Date	2/11/201-
	Vittorio Bucchieri Address 74 Greenwood St., Wakefield, MA 01880		•
Witness	Mary E anna	Date	411/2000
Address	390 Higheard St. Wester u	U 024	123
Witness	Janey J. Hough		11 February 2000
Address	174 Helen Dr. Marthorough, M.	14 017.	12

PATENT REEL: 028675 FRAME: 0742

	Inventor	Robert A. Virzi 23 Garden Path, Wayland, MA 01778		Date 11-Feb-2000
Witness		rjang & amo	Date	2/11/2000
Address	390	Hyllerd St, weston	usa	c 2 4 93
Witness	Nja	my J. Hough	Date	11 Tehrnary 2 000
Address	174	Helen Dr. Marlhoros	ugh,	MA 01752

PATENT REEL: 028675 FRAME: 0743

RECORDED: 07/30/2012